## West Bengal Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation (Established under W.B. Act XXV of 1974)

Plot No.-10, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091

Memo No. Infra/Eng/16E-A.M./2021/1007

Dated: 10.04.2023

To

Dhiman Kumar Kanji,

Vill-Ramnagar, PO- Kalatalahat, PS-Ramnagar,

South 24 Pgs, Pin-743504,

West Bengal

Sub: Repairing and Cleaning of 2500 mtr underground RCC hume pipe drainage system at Falta Industrial Park ,Sector-IV under South 24 parganas Division ,Falta WBIIDC, Pin-743504.

Tender Id: Tender Id: 2023 IIDC 491638 1

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER No. IIDC 24C 2022 2023.

Financial Bid Opened on

: 31.03.2023.

Estimated Amount put to tender: ₹28,82,121.00

: @2.26 % (Two point Two Six percent) less.

Tender Amount : Rs. 28,16,985.00 ( Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Sixteen

Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Five) only.

Time of Completion: 45 (Forty Five) Days.

Dear Sir,

Your offer @2.26 % (Two point Two Six percent) less the rates as shown in the priced schedule of works, for the above mentioned job has been accepted by me for and on behalf of the West Bengal Industrial Infra-Structure Development Corporation. The tender has been numbered as 01(C) of 2023-2024.

You are, therefore, requested to submit **copies of agreement in duplicate**, in WBIIDC Form No. 1 (available from the office at above address on payment through online Rs.1180/= per set of tender documents) within 7 (Seven) days from receipt of this letter failing which your tender will be liable to cancellation. You are also requested to take up the work in consultation with the OSD & Ex Officio EE (C), South 24 Pgs Division, WBIIDC, and complete the same within the stipulated period. The date of commencement of work will be reckoned from 17.04.2023. You are also requested to submit a detail work programme to the said OSD & Ex Officio EE (C), South 24 Pgs Division, WBIIDC. It may be noted that failure from your end to take up and execute proportionate work in proportionate time may invite due action as per provision of bid/tender document.

Apropos Finance Department, Audit Branch, GoWB's Memorandum No.4905-F(Y) dt.17.09.2014, it has now become mandatory to make payment through Electronic Mode (e-Payment) directly to Contractor's account. The provision of GST will be applicable in this work.

Security deposit @ 1 % will be recovered from the progressive bills to cover security amount equivalent to 3 % of total value of work so executed. 1% (One percent) labour welfare cess will be deducted from each bill / bills.

Statutory deduction will be made for all other taxes from the progressive bills as per Govt. rules and regulation.

You are requested to obtain necessary License, under Contract Labour Rules, from the Labour Commissioner, Govt. of West Bengal and produce the same to the said OSD & Ex Officio EE (C), South 24 Pgs Division, WBIIDC.

Thanking you,

**Enclo:** Schedule of Works.

Superintending Engineer

Yours faithfully,

WBIIDC

## Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Superintending Engineer, WBIIDC

Name of Work: "Repairing and Cleaning of 2500 mtr underground RCC hume pipe drainage system at Falta Industrial Park ,Sector-IV under South 24 parganas Division ,Falta WBIIDC"

## Contract No:

Bidder Name :			
	PRINCIPLE OF PRINCIPLE		

## PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMB ER#	TEXT#	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER#	TEXT #	
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	
1	2	4	5	6	54	55	
1.00	Cleaning rubbish, sludge, weeds scum, liquidearth, mud etc. from conduits of any dia. above 900 mm and from any depth, etc. by mathor labourafter removing concrete slab / manhole cover etc.without damaging the same and refixing the sameproperly after cleaning as necessary and removingthe sludge etc. by using iron pans, buckets includingall labour, tools & plants including expulsion ofimpure / inflammable / asphyxiating gases from thedrains etc. and removing the spoils in dry conditionand disposing the same by truck beyond the areaof Municipal Corporation / Municipality / NotifiedArea Authority / Industrial Township Authority etc.unloading, transportation and making arrangementside in all respects, complete as per direction of theEngineer- in-(Land for disposal to be arranged by the contractor.(Payment will be made on the basis of actual stackmeasurment of spoils in dry condition at roadside.					INR One Lakh Eighty Three Thousand &Ninety Eight and Paise Ninety Nine Only	
		531.6	Cum	344.43	183098.99		
2.00	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains or septic tank , soak wells etc. in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterite and sand stone ), including removing spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 metre as directed and including trimmng the sides of trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming the bottom, bailing out water etc. as required complete. a) Depth of excavation not exceeding 1500mm	78.19	Cum	142.14	11113.93	INR Eleven Thousand One Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Ninety Three Only	
2.10	b) Depth of excavation exceeding 1500 mm but not exceeding 2000 mm					INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Thirty Eight Only	
		10.57	Cum	229.27	2423.38		
3.00	Single brick flat soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with powered local sand.	50.2	Sqm	426.66	21418.33	INR Twenty One Thousand Fou Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Thirty Three Only	
4.00	cement concrete (mix - 1:3:6) with graded stone ballast ( 40mm mm nominal size ) excluding shuttering and reinforcemnt if any as per relevant I.S. codes.  A) With Pakur variety.	7.53	Cum	6185.44	46576.36	INR Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Thirty Six Only	
5.00	Brick work with first class bricks in cement mortar (6:1) incuding cost of scaffolding and other incidental work etc. complete. i) In foundation and plinth	131.71	Cum	6323.69	832893.21	INR Eight Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Twenty One Only	

d Rate		INR Zero Only				
d Rate in Figure			Sele ct		0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figure s Quote	ire				2882121	INR Twenty Eight Lakh Eighty Two Thousand One Hundred & Twenty One Only
11.00	Supplying, fitting and fixing in position reinforced cement polymer concrete manhole /gully pit coverwith matching frame. As per I.S-12592(M.D)i) 15 MT load bearing capacity gully pit cover withframe and hinge arrangement for opening of sizeCover: 565 mm. X 410 mm. X 90 mm.Frame: 715 mm. X 565 mm. X185 mm. weight:140	306	Each	4129.58	1263651.48	INR Twelve Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Forty Eight Only
10.00	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick in wall, dado, window sills, floor, drain etc.	264.32 264.32		172.811 40.52	45677.4 10710.25	INR Ten Thousand Seven Hundre & Ten and Paise Twenty Five Only
9.00	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary . 1(i) (b) with 6:1 cement mortar i) 15 mm thick plaster					INR Forty Five Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Forty Only
8.00	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups binders etc. including supply of rods, initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary) cutting to requisite length hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection complete as per drawing direction including cost of wire. tor steel/mild steel(Other than SAIL/TATA/RINL) a) upto Ground floor roof level upto 4m	2.39	мт	65607.36	156801.59	INR One Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & One and Paise Fifty Nine Only
7.00	Ordinery cement concrete (mix - 3 : 1.5 : 1) with graded stone chips ( 20 mm mm nominal size ) excluding shuttering and reinforcemnt if any as per relevant I.S. codes. A) With Pakur variety.	30.4513	Cum	7155.98	217908.89	INR Two Lakh Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred & Eight and Paise Eighty Nine Only
6.10	B. 25 mm to 30mm thick wooden shuttering asper decision & direction of Engineer Incharge	24.525		249.08 399.25	6108.69 83738.7	INR Eighty Three Thousand Sever Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Seventy Only
6.00	Hire and labour charges for shttering with centering and necesary staging upto 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams, columns, lintels, curved or straight including fitting and fixing and striking out after completion of works. A. 25mm to 30mm shuttering without staging in foundation etc.					INR Six Thousand One Hundred & Eight and Paise Sixty Nine Only

Superintending Engineer WBIIDC